

11-18-2016

Brief of Appellant, Mark Andrew Matthews v. State of Maryland, No. 327

Paul DeWolfe

Renée M. Hutchins

University of Maryland Francis King Carey School of Law, rhutchins@law.umaryland.edu

Jesse M. Lachman

Follow this and additional works at: http://digitalcommons.law.umaryland.edu/ct_briefs



Part of the [Criminal Law Commons](#), and the [Evidence Commons](#)

Recommended Citation

DeWolfe, Paul; Hutchins, Renée M.; and Lachman, Jesse M., "Brief of Appellant, Mark Andrew Matthews v. State of Maryland, No. 327" (2016). *Court Briefs*. Paper 15.

http://digitalcommons.law.umaryland.edu/ct_briefs/15

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... iii

STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 1

QUESTIONS PRESENTED..... 2

STATEMENT OF THE FACTS..... 3

ARGUMENT.....9

 I. ALLISON STANSBURY, THE PURPORTED VICTIM IN AN
 UNRELATED CASE, SHOULD NOT HAVE BEEN
 PERMITTED TO TESTIFY ABOUT MARK MATTHEWS’
 ALLEGED PRIOR BAD ACT BECAUSE THE UNFAIR
 PREJUDICE OF HER TESTIMONY SUBSTANTIALLY
 OUTWEIGHED ITS PROBATIVE VALUE..... 9

 II. THE COURT ERRED IN NOT ALLOWING DEFENSE
 COUNSEL TO IMPEACH ALLISON STANSBURY USING
 HER PRIOR INCONSISTENT STATEMENTS..... 17

CONCLUSION.....26

STATEMENT PURSUANT TO 8-112.....27

TEXT OF CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS, STATUTES, AND RULES....
.....28

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

U.S. Supreme Court Cases:

Davis v. Alaska, 415 U.S. 308 (1974)	19
Douglas v. Alabama, 380 U.S. 415 (1965)	19
Greer v. United States, 245 U.S. 559 (1918)	9
Michelson v. United States, 335 U.S. 469 (1948)	9

Maryland Cases:

Behrel v. State, 151 Md. App. 64 (2003)	10, 12, 14
Brooks v. State, 439 Md. 698 (2014)	20, 21
Cox v. State, 51 Md. App. 271 (1982)	20, 21, 25
Cousar v. State, 198 Md. App. 486 (2011)	14
De Lilly v. State, 11 Md. App. 676 (1971)	19
Foreman v. State, 125 Md. App. 28 (1999)	21, 22, 25
Gonzalez v. State, 388 Md. 63, 70 (2005).	19
Hill v. Wilson, 134 Md. App. 472, 480 (2000).	19
McKinney v. State, 82 Md. App. 111 (1990)	11, 12, 13, 14
Reese v. State, 54 Md. App. 281 (1983)	19
Reidnauer v. State, 133 Md. App. 311(2000)	11, 12, 13, 14
State v. Faulkner, 314 Md. 630 (1989)	10
Warren v. State, 205 Md. App. 93 (2012)	21, 25
Wynn v. State, 351 Md. 307 (1998)	10

Constitutional Provision:

U.S. Const. amend. VI. 19

Maryland Rules:

Md. R. 5-404. 10,11, 13, 16

Md. R. 5-613.20, 21

Md. R. 5-616. 20
